
(2)

THAT the cost of the projects contained in this proposal should not exceed 
§2,060,000.00 which it is proposed to distribute by Fiscal Years as follows;

Fiscal Year 1944 - 1945:
1945 - 1946:
1946 - 1947:

150,000.00
650,000.00

1,060,000.00

§ 2,060,000.00

THAT while this may be classified properly as a non-war expenditure, it is 
proposed nevertheless as an interim measure because of the degree of urgency in 
connection therewith to charge the portion applicable to the current Fiscal Year 
to the 1944 - 1945 Western Hemisphere Operations Programme in which the required 
amount can be made available by transfer from the Commitment Reserve,

May the approval of the Committee bo granted to this undertaking, please#

Respectfully submitted,

MINISTER OF NATIONAL DEFENCE FOR AIR.

■HÜAÜ f' • A .jKswrawgagg r -y'*4
. A-,

* ■

• ' 5 - SgK5&& • tr 4 •JV v .>>1 i * Ajv

$8Minutes and Documents of the Cabinet War Committee,Volume XVI, July - December 1944, (R.G. 2, 7c, Volume 16)HHJ
: -s-

PUBLIC ARCHIVES 
ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES

CANADA


